
Bid Tabulation Results

Owner:   Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District

Project Name:  OSHG Installation and Integration Design

Project Location:  HBMWD Essex Facility, Humboldt County, CA

Date of Bid:  November 5, 2024

Prepared by:   John Friedenbach

Item No. Description Units

1 Mobilization/Demobilization LS

2
Erosion and Sediment 

Control
LS

3

Demolitions, Removal, and 

Disposal of Existing 

Equipment

LS

4

Installation of Onsite 

Sodium Hypochlorite 

Generator, Ancillary 

Equipment, and other Site 

Modifications

LS

5 Concrete LS

6
Electrical and Constrols 

System
LS

Sequoia Specialties 

Construction
Mercer-Fraser

Wahlund 

Construction
GR Sundberg, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE 

Total Base Bid $494,811 $598,000 $495,850 $698,000

$20,000

$2,000

$13,262

$175,558

$140,812

$143,179

$55,000

$15,000

$175,000

$125,000

$52,150 $70,000

$4,350 $3,000

$50,000 $30,500 $35,000

$119,300 $120,000

$124,700 $270,000

$178,000 $164,850 $200,000

Bids were received from four contractors: 1) Sequoia Specialties 
Construction; 2) Mercer-Fraser Company; 3) Wahlund Construction, 
Inc.; 4) GR Sundberg, Inc.


