Bid Tabulation Results

Owner:	Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District OSHG Installation and Integration Design				
Project Name:					
Project Location:	HBMWD Essex Facility, Humboldt County, CA				
Date of Bid:	November 5, 2024				
Prepared by:	John Friedenbach				

Bids were received from four contractors: 1) Sequoia Specialties Construction; 2) Mercer-Fraser Company; 3) Wahlund Construction, Inc.; 4) GR Sundberg, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE

			Sequoia Specialties Construction	Mercer-Fraser	Wahlund Construction	GR Sundberg, Inc.
Item No.	Description	Units				
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	\$20,000	\$55,000	\$52,150	\$70,000
2	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	\$2,000	\$15,000	\$4,350	\$3,000
3	Demolitions, Removal, and Disposal of Existing Equipment	LS	\$13,262	\$50,000	\$30,500	\$35,000
4	Installation of Onsite Sodium Hypochlorite Generator, Ancillary Equipment, and other Site Modifications	LS	\$175,558	\$175,000	\$124,700	\$270,000
5	Concrete	LS	\$140,812	\$178,000	\$164,850	\$200,000
6	Electrical and Constrols System	LS	\$143,179	\$125,000	\$119,300	\$120,000
Total Base Bid			\$494,811	\$598,000	\$495,850	\$698,000